

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 184/2023

Pawan Singh Salathia

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. H. Rather, Advocate.

vs

Harnam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2024

1. Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 31.07.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.05.2024
Sahil Padha