

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.184/2023

Pawan Singh Slathia

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Harnam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

- 01.** As per report of the Registry, registered notice issued to respondent has been received back undelivered with the remarks that addressee was not found.
- 02.** None appears for the petitioner.
- 03.** Await.
- 04.** List on 30.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Eva